

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6621 OF 2012

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

GURU RAM DAS EDUCATIONAL TRUST STY.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the Court's order and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Chauhan, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2013 before the
Bench that passed the order dated September 18, 2012.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|