

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3 OF 2013

(APPLICATION FOR RECALLING THE JUDGEMENT AND ORDER DATED 18.09.2012,
FILED BY MR. D. K. GARG, ADVOCATE)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2014

(APPLICATION FOR PRODUCING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS FILED BY DR. (MRS) VIPIN
GUPTA, ADVOCATE)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6621 OF 2012

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

GURU RAM DAS EDUCATIONAL TRUST SOCIETY

...RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was dismissed vide this Court's Judgment dated 18.09.2012. (Copy of Judgment has been placed at Page Nos. 8 - 13 as Annexure A-1 in I.A. NO. 3 Paper Books)

It is further submitted that I.A. NO. 3 alongwith Contempt Petition No. 302 of 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.7.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

"I.A. NO. 3/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6621/2012

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel for the respondent, brought to our notice that subsequent to the judgment of this Court dated 18.09.2012, the respondent has transferred the property to Shri Sachin Upadhyay by way of registered sale deed.

Let an appropriate application be made by the respondent in this regard within one week.

The applicant - State of Uttarakhand may respond to that application within one week therefrom.

List the matter on August 8,2014 at 2 P.M."

It is submitted that pursuant to above Orders, Dr. (Mrs) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has on 22.7.2014 filed an application for producing additional documents which has been registered as I.A. No. 6. (copy placed as a separate paperbook)

It is further submitted that counsel for the State of Uttarakhand has on 5.8.2014 filed reply to the I.A. No.6. (copy circulated herewith)

..2

The Applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :1. Mr. D. K. Garg, Advocate
2. Mrs. (Dr.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR