

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2013 & 6/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6621/2012

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURU RAM DAS EDUCATIONAL TRUST STY. Respondent(s)
(for recalling the court's order and taking additional document on
record and office report)

Date : 25/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, post for hearing after four
weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
PARVEEN KUMAR
Date: 2016.07.25
17:44:08 IST
Reason: