

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6621 OF 2012

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GURU RAM DAS EDUCATIONAL TRUST SOCIETY

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

When this matter was called yesterday, i.e., 08.01.2019, nobody appeared on behalf of any of the parties. However, in the interest of justice the matter was passed over. Even today there is no appearance.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.  
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

.....J.  
(M.R. SHAH)

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 09, 2019

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6621/2012

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURU RAM DAS EDUCATIONAL TRUST SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

( [ TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES ] I.A.NO.3/2013-RECALLING OF COURT'S ORDER)

Date : 09-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR (N.P.)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

When this matter was called yesterday, i.e., 08.01.2019, nobody appeared on behalf of any of the parties. However, in the interest of justice the matter was passed over. Even today there is no appearance.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)